PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen SAUTER	12/14/2009
Philippe ALBOUZE	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS GMBH		
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 176		
City:	Mannheim		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	68305		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12669226	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson

Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1517-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023794 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

Jürgen SAUTER

	Philippe ALBOL	ZE	
hereafter	r referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain nev	v and useful improvements in
		3D EMBOSSING	•
(8		on for a United States paten _, Application No12/669,2	
(b		on for a United States paten	
W	VHEREAS, <u>SCA HYGIENE</u>	· <u>PRODUCTS GmbH</u> ,	
whose ac	ddress is <u>Sandhofer Stras</u>	se 176, 68305 Mannheim, (Sermany,
hereinafte	er referred to as "assignee	(s)", is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and interest in
and to the			
N	IOW, THEREFORE, in cor	sideration of the sum of Te	n Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
			ch is hereby acknowledged, appli-
			er unto said assignee(s) the full and
			entire right, title and interest in and
			ited States, for its sole use and be-
			o the full and of the term for which
			ould have been held by applicant(s)
	assignment and sale not be		
Ap	pplicant(s) hereby authoriz	e(s) and request(s) the Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trade-
	issue said United States pa		
	12/14/2009	7 Ja	Li-
		(signature) Jürgen SAUTE	8
Date1	12/14/2009	76	and the contract of the contra
		(signature) Philippe ALBO	JZE /

2